NIA C	
Form PTO-1595 11 - 25 - 2005	JLY
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Takashi KIKUCHI signed 4/14/05 Naoki HASE signed 4/18/05 Hiroyuki TSUJI signed 4/18/05 Yasuo FUSHIKI signed 4/18/05  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment  Execution Date: April 14 and 18, 2005	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  KANEKA CORPORATION 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8288 Japan
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):      If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect      A. Patent Application No.(s)	cution date of the application is: April 18, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Dariush G. Adli, Esq.     HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.     500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900     Los Angeles, CA 90071	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/03/2005 GFREY1 00000082\501314 10532766	Deposit account number:  50-1314
/03/2005 GFREY1 00000082\501314 10532766	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 /	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correspond to the best of my knowledge.  Dartush G. Adli	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: April 26, 2005
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	formation to:
Director of the U.S. Pate P.O. B	nt Recordation Services ent and Trademark Office Box 1450 VA 22313-1450

\\\LA - 72761/0300 - 235786 v1

PATENT REEL: 017226 FRAME: 0255 A10 581-40

Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER ent and Trademark Office 1-3-92 **PATENTS ONLY** To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): KANEKA CORPORATION Takashi KIKUCHI signed 4/14/05 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Naoki HASE signed 4/18/05 Hiroyuki TSUJI signed 4/18/05 Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8288 Japan Yasuo FUSHIKI signed 4/18/05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: April 14 and 18, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 18, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ] document should be mailed: Dariush G. Adli, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Enclosed Los Angeles, CA 90071 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 26, 2005 Dariush G. Adli OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

\\LA - 72761/0300 - 235786 v1

PATENT REEL: 017226 FRAME: 0256

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The transfer of the second

(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Takashi KIKUCHI	(5)	
		(2)	Naoki HASE	(6)	
		(3)	Hiroyuki TSUJI		
		(4)	Yasuo FUSHIKI		
				ood and valuable consideration gned agree(s) to assign, and	
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	KANEKA CORPORATION		
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee		Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan		
.(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	(hereinafter designated as interest in the invention kn	ome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka the Assignee) the entire world own as PROCESS FOR PROD AMINATE AND HEAT-RESISTA THEREBY	wide right, title and OUCING HEAT-
(12)	Identification of Invention as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Num	•	for which the undersigned	eplication from PCT/JP2003/01 has (have) executed an application and all patent applications in forested thereon.	ation for patent in the
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on		
in con	uing United States and fo nection with such applicat 2) The undersigned red concerning this applic	reign applications as the Assagree(s) to excation or conti	ons for the above-identified signee may deem necessar ecute all papers necessary	n connection with any original, r invention and also to execute s y or expedient.  The connection with any interfer and to cooperate with the As	separate assignments erence which may be
possii	_			ents and perform any act which	may be necessary in
conne				otection of Industrial Property o	
United	The undersigned     States patent to the Assi		rform all affirmative acts w	hich may be necessary to obt	ain a grant of a valid
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.					
	6) The undersigned h	nereby appoint	s the persons associated w	ith Customer Number:	26021
			ther identification which ma	ay be necessary or desirable in of this document.	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE order to comply with
Date:	14/4/2005	Signature of In	ventor 1 Fabashi A	Kikuchi	<u>-</u> -
Date:	Date: 18/4/2005 Signature of Inventor 2 haski Hase.				
Date:	18/4/2005	Signature of In	eventor 3 / A J	,	·
Date:	Date: 18/4/2005 Signature of Inventor 4 Yasuv Jushiki				

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature of Inventor 5\_\_\_\_\_

\\\LA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

**RECORDED: 04/26/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017226 FRAME: 0257